Government of West Bengal Finance Department, Small Savings Directorate,

Jessop Building, 63, N.S. Road, Kolkata-700001

Telephone / Fax: 033-2262 5895, Email: directorsmallsavingswb@gmail.com

No. 408-SSD/ 1E-04/2008

Date: **Q**2.01.2018

ORDER

Sri Tarapda Patra, Assistant Director, Small Savings (HQ) will act as the **Appellate Authority** with effect from 2nd January, 2018 under the Right to Information Act, 2005 in the office of Small Savings Directorate (HQ) & also for all the offices of Deputy Director, Small Savings.

Sri Saibal Chakraborty, Liaison Officer, will act as the **State Public Information Officer** (SPIO) under the Right to Information Act, 2005 in the Head Quarter Establishment of Small Savings Directorate.

Sd/- Dr. Sudip Kumar Sinha, IAS

Director, Small Savings & Joint Secretary, Finance Department

No. 408 / 1(23)-SSD

Date:

02 .01.2018

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The Secretary, West Bengal Information Commission.
- 2. The I. T. Cell, Finance Department.

(for publication in Website of Finance Department)

- 3. Sri Tarapada Patra, Assistant Director, Small Savings (HQ).
- 4. Sri Saibal Chakraborty, Liaison Officer, Small Savings Dte.

5 – 23. The Addl. / Dy. Director, Small Savings,

Dy. Director, Small Savings & OSD & EO Dy. Secretary, Finance Department